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Attachment A 

List of Partner Programs and Contact Information 
 

Partner Program 
Partner 

Organization 

Designated 

Representative 
Contact Information 

WIOA Title II Adult Education and 

Family Literacy Act (AEFLA) 

program  

Technical College 

System of Georgia 

(TCSG) 

Dr. Emmett L. Griswold, 

President 

Linda Coston, Vice 

President of Adult 

Education 

 

1704 S. Slappey Blvd 

Albany, Georgia 31701 

229-430-3518 

egriswold@albanytech.edu 

lcoston@albanytech.edu 

 

Career and technical education 

(CTE) programs at the 

postsecondary level, authorized 

under the Strengthening Career 

and Technical Education for the 

21st Century Act (Perkins V) (20 

U.S.C. 2301 et seq.)  

Albany Technical 

College (ATC) 

Dr. Emmett L. Griswold, 

President  

 

 

1704 S. Slappey Blvd 

Albany, Georgia 31701 

229-430-3518 

egriswold@albanytech.edu 

Career and technical education 

(CTE) programs at the 

postsecondary level, authorized 

under the Strengthening Career 

and Technical Education for the 

21st Century Act (Perkins V) (20 

U.S.C. 2301 et seq.) 

Southern Regional 

Technical College 

(SRTC)  

Leigh Wallace 

Vice President for 

Student Affairs 

Mr. Jim Glass, 

President 

Moultrie Campus 

800 Veterans Parkway North 

Moultrie, Georgia 31788 

229-891-7000 

lwallace@southernregional.edu 

State Vocational Rehabilitation 

(VR) program, authorized under 

title I of the Rehabilitation Act of 

1973 (29 U.S.C.720 et seq.), as 

amended by title IV of WIOA 

Georgia 

Vocational 

Rehabilitation 

Agency/Vocational 

Rehabilitation 

Program 

Cathy Manuel  

200 Piedmont Avenue, SE, West Tower, 

5th floor, Atlanta, Georgia 30334 

 

 

Local contact: Cathy Manuel 

1107 West Broad Avenue, Suite A 

Albany, Georgia 31707 

229-430-4170 

Cathy.manuel@gvs.ga.gov 

Senior Community Service 

Employment Program (SCSEP), 

authorized under title V of the 

Athens Community 

Council on Aging  

 

Eve Anthony, CEO 

 

 

 

 

Athens Community Council on Aging 

135 Hoyt Street 

Athens, GA 30601 

mailto:egriswold@albanytech.edu
mailto:lcoston@albanytech.edu
mailto:lwallace@southernregional.edu
mailto:Cathy.manuel@gvs.ga.gov
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Partner Program 
Partner 

Organization 

Designated 

Representative 
Contact Information 

Older Americans Act of 1965 (42 

U.S.C. 3056 et seq.) 

 

Rukiyah Muwwakkil 

SCSEP Subproject 

Director 

(706) 549-4850 

Contact: Nita Norris   

nnorris@accaging.org 

 

1608 South Slappey Blvd 

Albany, GA 31706 

(229) 430-1901 

rMuwwakkil@accaging.org  

Senior Community Service 

Employment Program (SCSEP), 

authorized under title V of the 

Older Americans Act of 1965 (42 

U.S.C. 3056 et seq.) 

The Legacy Link, 

Inc. 

Melissa Armstrong 

SCSEP Director 

 

Maura Porcelli 

SDCEP Managing 

Director 

4080 Mundy Mill Road 

P.O. Box 1480 

Oakwood, GA 30566 

mlarmstrong@legacylink.org 

(678) 677-8501 

maura.porcelli@ncoa.org 

(571) 527-3974 

Jobs for Veterans State Grants 

(JVSG), authorized under 

chapter 41 of title 38, U.S.C. 

Technical College 

System of Georgia 

John Irvine, Director of 

Operations-Office of 

Workforce 

Development 

Sharon Warren, 

Regional Operations 

Manager-Office of 

Workforce 

Development 

(470) 636-3116 

jjirvine@tcsg.edu 

 

Sharon Warren 

(678) 223-1498 

swarren@tcsg.edu 

Trade Adjustment Assistance 

(TAA), authorized under chapter 

2 of title II of the Trade Act of 

1974 (19 U.S.C. 2271 et seq.) 

Georgia 

Department of 

Labor 

Melrobin Cothran 

Director of Statewide 

Operations 

Gail Long 

Assistant Director of 

Regional Operations 

148 Andrew Young International Blvd 

NE Suite 718 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

(706) 721-2656 

Melrobin.Cothran@gdol.ga.gov 

(770) 838-2642 

Gail.Long@gdol.ga.gov 

1974 Wagner-Peyser Employment 

Services (ES) program, authorized 

under the Wagner-Peyser Act (29 

U.S.C. 49 et seq.), as amended 

by title III of WIOA 

Technical College 

System of Georgia 

John Irvine, Director of 

Operations-Office of 

Workforce 

Development 

Sharon Warren, 

Regional Operations 

(470) 636-3116 

jjirvine@tcsg.edu 

 

Sharon Warren 

(678) 223-1498 

swarren@tcsg.edu 

mailto:nnorris@accaging.org
mailto:rMuwwakkil@accaging.org
mailto:mlarmstrong@legacylink.org
mailto:maura.porcelli@ncoa.org
mailto:jjirvine@tcsg.edu
mailto:Melrobin.Cothran@gdol.ga.gov
mailto:Gail.Long@gdol.ga.gov
mailto:jjirvine@tcsg.edu
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Partner Program 
Partner 

Organization 

Designated 

Representative 
Contact Information 

Manager-Office of 

Workforce 

Development 

Unemployment Insurance (UI) 

programs under state 

unemployment compensation 

laws. 

Georgia 

Department of 

Labor 

Melrobin Cothran 

Director of Statewide 

Operations 

Gail Long 

Assistant Director of 

Regional Operations 

148 Andrew Young International Blvd 

NE Suite 718 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

(706) 721-2656 

Melrobin.Cothran@gdol.ga.gov 

(770) 838-2642 

Gail.Long@gdol.ga.gov 

WIOA Title I-B Migrant Seasonal 

Farmworker Programs 
Telamon  

Barbara Mosely, 

Deputy Director of 

Workforce & Career 

Services 

 

Suzanne Orozco, 

Executive Director 

 

Susan Oney, Vice 

President (signatory) 

102 Corporate Square 

Dublin, GA 31021 

(478) 297 1906 

bmosely@telamon.org 

5560 Munford Rd, Suite 107 

Raleigh, NC 27612 

sorozco@telamon.org 

soney@telemon.org 

WIOA Title I Adult, Dislocated 

Worker, and Youth Programs 

 

WIOA 
Melody Pierce 

Executive Director 

75 Broad Street 

Camilla, GA 31730 

(229) 336 – 2378 

mpierce@colquittga.org 

WIOA Title 1 Job Corps Turner Job Corps 

Nathaniel Cooper, 

Center Director 

 

 

2000 Schilling Avenue 

Albany, GA  31705 

 

Cooper.Nathaniel@jobcorps.org 

 

The following required One-Stop Partner Programs do not have a presence in the region and therefore, are not a party to the local area’s 

Memorandum of Understanding: 

▪ Indian and Native American Programs (INA), WIOA sec. 166, 29 USC 3221 

▪ Reentry Employment Opportunities (REO) programs authorized under sec. 212 of the Second Chance Act of 2007 (42 U.S.C. 17532) and WIOA 

sec. 169 

▪ YouthBuild WIOA Sec. 171 (29 USC 3226) 

▪ Employment and training activities carried out under the Community Services Block Grant Act (42 U.S.C. 9901 et seq.)  

▪ Employment and training activities carried out by the Department of Housing and Urban Development 

mailto:Melrobin.Cothran@gdol.ga.gov
mailto:Gail.Long@gdol.ga.gov
mailto:bmosely@telamon.org
mailto:sorozco@telamon.org
mailto:soney@telemon.org
mailto:mpierce@colquittga.org
mailto:Cooper.Nathaniel@jobcorps.org



